



PROCEEDINGS OF THE COCHIN DEVASWOM BOARD

Abstract

Cochin Devaswom Board – Maramath wing- Repairs to Keeramkulangara temple toilet
Asokeswaram Devaswom - Thrissur - Quotations invited –Order issued

- Read
1. Note from AE dt. 15-10-2024
 2. Note from AEE dt. 18-10-2024
 3. Note from EE dt. 18-10-2024
 4. Decision of DC dt. 22-10-2024

Order on H1. 2008/2024 dt. 23-10-2024

As per the papers cited above an estimate of Rs. 82,000/- (Rupees Eighty two thousand only) is passed and sanction is accorded to execute the above work after inviting local quotations.

The sealed quotations should be received in this office on or before 01-11-2024 at 3 P.M. and will be opened at 3.30 P.M. on the same day in the presence of Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board/higher officials of Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur.

The sealed quotations should be addressed to the Executive Engineer, Cochin Devaswom Board, Thrissur and should contain the PAN number of the quotationer.

A copy of the estimate along with notification is herewith forwarded to Devaswom commissioner Devaswom Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur for exhibiting in their office Notice boards.

(By Order)

Sd/-

M.K. Dileep

Assistant Engineer

To

~~Notice Board,~~
The Assistant Commissioner, Thrissur,
The Devaswom Commissioner,
The Executive Engineer ,
The Assistant Executive Engineer,
The Assistant Engineer , Stock File

//Approved for issue//


Junior Superintendent

TS Register No: 1771/2024-2025

AS Register No:1826/2024-2025

Repairs to Keeramkulangara temple toilet

Abstract Estimate

(Dsr year: 2018, Cost Index Applied for this estimate is 35.59%)

1 Dismantling		
1	15.2.1 Demolishing cement concrete manually / by mechanical means including disposal of material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer - in-Charge. Nominal concrete 1:3:6 or richer mix (i/c equivalent design mix)	
Net Total Quantity		0.300 cum
Say 0.300 cum @ Rs 2045.12 / cum		Rs 613.54
2	15.28.1 Dismantling roofing including ridges, hips, velleys and gutters etc., and stacking the material within 50 metres lead of :G.S. Sheet	
Net Total Quantity		6.900 sqm
Say 6.900 sqm @ Rs 143.45 / sqm		Rs 989.81
3	4.1.5 Providing and laying in position cement concrete of specified grade excluding the cost of centering and shuttering - All work up to plinth level:1:3:6 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	
Net Total Quantity		0.650 cum
Say 0.650 cum @ Rs 7367.55 / cum		Rs 4788.91
4	11.37 Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622, of approved make, in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete.	
Net Total Quantity		3.100 sqm
Say 3.100 sqm @ Rs 1091.02 / sqm		Rs 3382.16
5	11.37A Providing and fixing 1st quality ceramic glazed floor tiles conforming to IS :15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of approved make in allcolours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approvedby Engineer-in-Charge in skirting, risers of steps and dados over 12 mm thickbed of cement Mortar 1:3 (1 cement: 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cementslurry @ 3.3kg per sqm including pointing in white cement mixed with pigmentof matching shade complete.	
Net Total Quantity		13.000 sqm
Say 13.000 sqm @ Rs 1092.18 / sqm		Rs 14198.34